

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF GERMANY - 18/20 AUGUST 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE
FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE

DECISION No 06

Document No: 07

From: The Stewards Date: 18/08/23

To: The Team Manager Time: 18:59

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate (report no 6.3.1), regarding #88 Ole Henry STEINSHOLT in the FIA European RX2eRallycross Championship, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Driver and car No: #88 Ole Henry STEINSHOLT

Competitor: Ole Henry Steinsholt

Time (fact): 14:20 18/08/23

Session: Initial Scrutineeing

Fact: Opening the sealed parts during the championship

Offence: Breach of Article 10.3.2 of the FIA European RX2e Rallycross Championship

Sporting Regulations

Decision: Joker granted in accordance with Article 10.3.2

Reason: Article 10.3.2 States: Electric motors, RESS and inverters will be sealed. A

Driver may use up to 2 (two) electric motors (or sets of seals), 1 (one) battery pack (or set of seals) and 2 (two) inverters (or set of seals) in a championship breach of this rule will be the deduction of 15 (fifteen) Championship points for each offence. These points will be deducted from the Championship point total scored by the Driver and Team. In exceptional circumstances (accident generating serious damage to the components or technical problem not to the competitor), a joker may be granted at the discretion of the FIA Stewards following the technical report from the appointed supplier

and the FIA Technical Delegate.

The stewards examined the reports given and allow the driver to change the RESS, without penalty due to the report given from the appointed supplier

and the FIA Technical Delegate

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Cheryl LYNCH Kai TARKIAINEN Horst SEIDEL
Chairperson of the Panel Steward Steward

| Name (in block letters): | Ole Henry Steinsholt | Time: | 19:13 |
|---------------------------|----------------------|-------|----------|
| Position within the team: | Team Manager | Date: | 18/08/23 |

Published on the Digital notice board on 18/08/23 at 19:17